
OFFICE DIRECTORY

HEAD OFFICES

DEPUTY REGISTRARS

E: info@palaureg.com
W: www.palaureg.com

GREECE
5, Sachtouri Street, Piraeus, 18536, Greece

T: +30 (210) 4293500 / F: +30 (210) 4293503

USA
The Woodlands, TX, 77380, 9595 Six Pines Drive, Suite 8210, Office 277

T: +1 (832) 631 6061 / F: +1 (832) 631 6001

BULGARIA, VARNA
45A Alexander Dyakovich Street,
9000 Varna Bulgaria
T: + (359) 52 953330
F: + (359) 52 600453
PIC: Capt. Vladimir Kostov
E: Vladimir.Kostov@palaureg.com

CANADA, NORTH VANCOUVER
418, 14th Street West, North Vancouver, BC,
V7M 1P7, Canada
T: + (1) 604 619 4579
F: + (1) 604 904 4231
PIC: Capt. Jim Shroff
E: Jim.Shroff@palaureg.com 

CHINA, FUZHOU
Rm 1511, HengYu Intl Mansion 1, No.39 
Dong Cheng Bian Street Gulou District,
Fuzhou City, Fujian Province, P.R. China
T: + (86) 591 88250099
F: + (86) 591 87870472
PIC: Mr. Guo Jian Kang
E: Guo.Kang@palaureg.com

CHINA, GUANGZHOU
RM1806, North Tower Peace, Business
Center, No. 880, Guangzhou Dadao, 
Guangzhou, China, P.C:510310
T: + (86)20 28629139
F: + (86) 20 28629119
M: + (86) 13823235136
PIC: Mr. Forrest Deng
E: Forrest.Deng@palaureg.com

CHINA, QINGDAO 
#1508, Block 2, No. 39 Shiling Road, 
Laoshan District, Qingdao, Shandong
Province, China 266061
M: + (86) 185 63967026
PIC: Mrs. Lana Zhao
E: Lana.Zhao@palaureg.com 

CHINA, SHANGHAI
Suite 2006, Shanghai Rui Feng International
Tower, No. 248, Yangshupu Road,
Shanghai, 200082, China
T: + (86) 21 68860181
F: + (86) 21 68860182
PIC: Mrs. Kristina Xuan
E: Kristina.Xuan@palaureg.com

CYPRUS, LIMASSOL (1)
Zenas Kanther 2 B , Alta Building,
Ag. Triada, 3035 Limassol, Cyprus
T: + (357) 25 747638
F: + (357) 25 747894
PIC: Mrs. Marianna Demou
E: Marianna.Demou@palaureg.com

CYPRUS, LIMASSOL (2)
223, Chr. Hadjipavlou Street, 
Hawaii Royal Gardens Court, 8th floor, 
Limassol, 3036, Cyprus 
T: + (357) 25748878
F: + (357) 25748976
PIC: Mr. Chris Socratous
E: Chris.Socratous@palaureg.com

CYPRUS, LIMASSOL (3)
Vironos Str, P.Lordors Center, Block B,
Office 404, 3010, Limassol, Cyprus
T: + (357) 25350 355
F: + (357) 25 350171
PIC: Mrs. Victoria Getman
E: Victoria.Getman@palaureg.com

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC,
SANTO DOMINGO
Edificio Tito Mella, Ave. Ramón E. Mella,
No. 28 (Antigua Carretera Sánchez, Km.13.5)
Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic
T: + (1) 809 732-4161
F: + (1) 809 227-1985
PIC: Mrs. Lludelis Espinal
E: Vinicio.Mella@palaureg.com

EGYPT, ALEXANDRIA
26 (B) Fawzy Moaaz Street, Office No. 903,
Mefco Helwan Building Smouha,
Alexandria, Egypt
T: + (20) 3 4250155
F: + (20) 3 4250955
PIC: Mr. Mohammed Mansour
E: Mohammed.Mansour@palaureg.com 
PIC: Mr. Assem Khamis
E: Assem.Khamis@palaureg.com 

ESTONIA, TARTU
Narva Mnt, 84-60, Tartu, Estonia, 51008
T: + (372) 56328447
PIC: Mrs. Iryna Olshanska
E: Iryna.Olshanska@palaureg.com

GERMANY, BREMEN
7, Ansbacher Str.,
28215, Bremen, Germany
T: + (49) 16 095959377
M: + (97) 15 07482424
PIC: Mr. Masoud Zakian
E: Masoud.Zakian@palaureg.com

GREECE, PIRAEUS (1)
4-6 Efplias Street, 4th floor,
Piraeus, Greece, 18537
T: +30 (210) 4293837
F: +30 (210) 4293502
PIC: Mr. Christos Michalopoulos
E: Christos.Michalopoulos@palaureg.com

GREECE, PIRAEUS (2)
16, 2as Merarchias Street, 4th floor,
Piraeus, Greece 185 35
T: + (30) 210 412 3049
PIC: Mrs. Fedra Metaxa
E: Fedra.Metaxa@palaureg.com

GREECE, PIRAEUS (3)
94 Notara Street, Piraeus, 18535, Greece
T: +30 210 4100535
M: + 30 6942205656
PIC: Mr. Vasileios Lymperopoulos
E: Vasileios.Lymperopoulos@palaureg.com

INDIA, COCHIN
1st Floor, CICFS, Old Aanavathil Junction, 
ICTT Road, Udyogamandal P.O, Kalamassery, 
Cochin, India, Pin: 683501
T: +(91) 484 2555 939
PIC: Mr. Renju N
E: Renju.N@palaureg.com 

INDIA, MUMBAI
A/309, Sai Chambers Plot No :44 Sector-11,
CBD Belapur Navi Mumbai, India, 400614 
T: +(91) 9947 838 111
PIC: Mr. Jayesh Jayadevan
E: Jayesh.Jayadevan@palaureg.com 

ITALY, GENOA
Via Sestri 52, 16154, Genoa, Italy
T: + (39) 01 08995573
F: + (39) 01 08995574
PIC: Mrs. Barbara Gallo
E: Barbara.Gallo@palaureg.com

JAPAN, AKASHI-CITY
1207-13 Fujie, Akashi-City,
Hyogo-Prefecture, 673-0044, Japan
T: + (81) 078 9272966
M: + (81) 50 35670676
PIC: Mr. Shinichiro Noji
E: Shinichiro.Noji@palaureg.com

KOREA, BUSAN 
Centum Prugio 105-1403, 
Gobun-Ro 280, Yeonje-Gu,
Busan, Republic of Korea, 47-571
T: +(82) 0514650241
F: +(82) 0514650243
M: +(82) 1040311811
PIC: Mr. Sotirios Katsaras
E: Sotirios.Katsaras@palaureg.com

LATVIA, RIGA
8-50 Hospitalu Street, Riga, Latvia, LV-1013, 
T: +371 67 399985
F: +371 29 271166
PIC: Mr. Edward Kuznetsov
E: Edward.Kuznetsov@palaureg.com



TURKEY, ISTANBUL (2)
Sarı Konaklar Sitesi, B 19 / 1 Etiler, 34335, 
Istanbul, Turkey
T: +(90) 212 280 01 05
PIC: Mrs. Defne Artar 
E: Defne.Artar@palaureg.com 

TURKEY, ISTANBUL (3)
Altaycesme Mahalessi Efe Boz Sokak 
Freeland Plaza No.12, Floor 4, Apt.No. 28,
P.O. 34383, Maltepe, Istanbul, Turkey 
T: +(90) 216 417 71 37
PIC: Capt. Nurretin Kus 
E: Nurettin.Kus@palaureg.com 

TURKEY, ISTANBUL (4) 
Evliya Celebi Mah. Gemi Yan Sanayi Sitesi 
Avblock No. 15 34944, Tuzla-Istanbul, Turkey
T/F: + (90) 216 447 3534
PIC: Mr. Sarper Kara 
E: Sarper.Kara@palaureg.com

TURKEY, ISTANBUL (5) 
Sahilyolu Blv. Kunye Sk. No:3 D:2 34903 
Guzelyali, Pendik, Istanbul, Turkey
T: + 90 216 494 50 11
F: +90 216 494 11 93
PIC: Mr. Ihsan Altun
E: Ihsan.Altun@palaureg.com

UKRAINE, ODESSA
22, Bolshaya Arnautskaya Street, 65012, Odessa, Ukraine
T: + (38) 0503168147
PIC: Mr. Maksym Averikhin
E: Maksym.Averikhin@palaureg.com 

UAE, DUBAI
M-7 Wasl Al Mamzar Building, Al Mamzar Street, 
P.O. Box: 14751, Dubai, U.A.E.
T: + (971) 4 2965595
F: + (971) 4 2965597
PIC: Mr. Thamoud Muhsin
E: Thamoud.Muhsin@palaureg.com
PIC: Mrs. Myla Fernandes
E: Myla.Fernandes@palaureg.com

UK, LONDON (1)
19 Sheerness Mewa Royal Victoria Dock, 
London, UK, E16 2SR
T: +(44) 784 0346381
PIC: Mrs. Elina Dyachuk
E: Elina.Dyachuk@palaureg.com

UK, LONDON (2)
Amherst House, 22 London Road, Riverhead, 
Sevenoaks, Kent, TN13 2BT
T: +(44) 800 9551792 
PIC: Mr. Kevin Hawes
E: Kevin.Hawes@palaureg.com
M: +(44) 7876 550585
Capt. Malcolm Parrott
E: Malcolm.Parrott@palaureg.com
M: +(44) 7831 601563

USA, MIAMI
571 SW 178th Way, Pembroke Pines
Miami, Florida, FL 33029, USA
T: +1 (754) 217 3851
M: +1 (786) 473 9033
PIC: Mrs. Gail Stoll
E: Gail.Stoll@palaureg.com 

LEBANON, BEIRUT  
New Rawda, Park St.Lazar
Block M, apt. 203, Beirut
T: + (961) 76723982
F: + (963) 43 215604
PIC: Mrs. Ranim Obeid
E: Ranim.Obeid@palaureg.com

MALAYSIA, KUALA LUMPUR 
A-6-1/1, Block A, Megan Avenue 1,
189 Jalan Tun Razak,
50400, Kuala Lumpur
T: +(60) 32 164 3914
M: +(60) 172523940
PIC: Mrs. Fathimath Guraisha Mohamed 
E: Guraisha.Mohamed@palaureg.com

MALTA, VALLETTA
68 Old Theatre Str.,
1427, Valleta, Malta
M: + (356) 79335995
PIC: Mr. Stephan Piazza
E: Stephan.Piazza@palaureg.com 

NIGERIA, LAGOS
9B, Elegba Festival Drive Oniru,
Victoria Island, Lagos, Nigeria
T: + (234) 813 224 6107
F: + (234) 1 2772973
PIC: Mr. Lukman Kadiri
E: Lukman.Kadiri@palaureg.com 

PANAMA, PANAMA CITY
Global Plaza Tower Calle 50, 20th floor,
Suite D & E, Panama City, Panama
T: + (507) 213 2260
F: + (507) 213 2264
PIC: Mrs. Melyssa Alexandra Barrios
E: Melyssa.Barrios@palaureg.com

ROMANIA, CONSTANTA
6 Turda Str. Constanta 900527, Romania
M: + (40) 737 412 383
PIC: Mr. George Droubi
E: George.Droubi@palaureg.com 

RUSSIA, MOSCOW
Zolotorozhsky Val 32, Building 2,
Office 310, Moscow 111033, Russia
T: + (7 495) 9262357
F: + (7 495) 9262358
PIC: Mrs. Tatiana Matvievskaya
E: Tatiana.Matvievskaya@palaureg.com 

RUSSIA, NAKHODKA
58A, Portovaya Street, Nakhodka, 692900, Russia
T / F: + (7 4236) 629982
PIC: Mr. Khanaga Gurbanov /
Mrs. Elena Melnikova
E: Khanaga.Gurbanov@palaureg.com

RUSSIA, ST.PETERSBURG
St. Petersburg, 18, Bumazhnaya Street,
Saint Petersburg, 190020, Russia
T: +7 921 743 85 54
PIC: Mr. Igor Robyshev
E: Igor.Robyshev@palaureg.com

RUSSIA, SAKHALIN
17-253B, Komsomol Street,
693013, Yuzhno-Sakhalinsk, Russia
T: + (7 914) 756 0706
PIC: Mr. Andrey Kozhemyakin
E: Andrey.Kozhemyakin@palaureg.com

RUSSIA, VLADIVOSTOK
Pogranichnaya Street 15B, Office 507,
Primorsky Region Vladivostok, 690091, Russia
T: + (7 4232) 404935
F: + (7 4232) 404934
PIC: Mr. Vladimir Strokach
E: Vladimir.Strokach@palaureg.com

SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE CITY
3 Shenton Way, #08-03 Shenton House, Singapore 068805
T: +65 (6223) 2203
F: +65 (6226) 2621
PIC: Mrs. Ann Lozano
E: Ann.Lozano@palaureg.com

SOUTH AFRICA, CAPE TOWN
Chartleigh House 189 Beach Rd, Sea Point,
Cape Town 8005, South Africa
T: + (27) 72 567 0010502
PIC: Mr. Andre Goncharko
E: Andre.Goncharko@palaureg.com 

SPAIN, ALGECIRAS
C/Torre de Entrerios 37 11207, Algeciras, Cadiz, Spain 
T: +34 956789681
M: +34 696750972
PIC:  Mr. Mohammed Reda Chakkor
E:   MohammedReda.Chakkor@palaureg.com 

SPAIN, LOS BARRIOS 
C/ Galicia 7K, 11370, Los Barrios, Cadiz, Spain
T: +34 656589825
M: +34 654516533
PIC: Mr. Javier Fernandez
E: Javier.Fernandez@palaureg.com 

SWEDEN, NORRKÖPING
Sjotullsgatan 35, SE 602 28, Norrkoping, Sweden  
T: + (46) 11287837
M: +(46) 707809709
PIC: Mrs. Marianvel Tourneur
E: Marianvel.Tourneur@palaureg.com

TAIWAN, TAINAN
No.38, Lane 30, Sec.1, Da Cheng Road,
South District, 70245, Tainan, Taiwan
T: + (886) 6 2632126
F: + (886) 6 264 3913
PIC: Mr. Tim Ho
E: Tim.Ho@palaureg.com

THAILAND, BANGKOK
33 Road, Klongkuem, Bangkok, 10230, Thailand
T: + 66 29446353
F: + 66 25082162
PIC: Mr. Chen Theong
E: Chen.Theong@palaureg.com 

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO, PORT OF SPAIN
3 Sandbox Ridge, Moka, Maraval, Port of Spain, Trinidad, W.I.
T: + (868) 629 8207
PIC: Mrs. Caroline Rostant
E: Caroline.Rostant@palaureg.com 

TURKEY, ISTANBUL (1)
Camlik Mah. Ikbal Cad. Turbe Sok. No:33/8
Umraniye – Istanbul, Turkey
T: + (90) 216 392 1977
F: + (90) 532 345 0170
PIC: Mr. Ersan Erman
E: Ersan.Erman@palaureg.com


